

Institution's Innovation Council MANIPUR TECHNICAL UNIVERSITY

INSTITUTION'S INNOVATION COUNCIL



A university established under MTU Act 2016 Recognized by UGC under Section 22 of UGC Act 1956 and Section 2f of UGC Act 1956 Govt. Polytechnic campus, Imphal-West, Manipur-795001

Website: www.mtu.ac.in

File no: MTU/IIC/2022-23 File no: MTU/IIC/2023/Q3 Date: 13-04-2023

RESOLUTION OF THE 1st COUNCIL MEETING FOR ACADEMIC YEAR 2022-2023 Q3

The first council meeting for Academic Year 2022-2023 Q3 of the Institution's Innovation Council (IIC), Manipur Technical University was called by IIC President, Dr. Moirangthem Roshini, to discuss upon function of IIC & shared roles and responsibility among newly joined council member as per the guidelines of MHRD's Innovation cell. The following newly assigned coordinator were present in the meeting:

Sl. No	Name of the Member	Member Type	Key Role/Position Assigned in IIC
1	Yengkhom Milannar	Faculty	Vice President
2	Dr. Meinam Annebhushan Singh	Faculty	Co-ordinator, NIRF
3	Tayenjam Jeneetaa	Faculty	Co-ordinator IPR & Social Media
4	M.C Fujica	Faculty	Co-ordinator, Innovation Activity
5	Haobam Jailendro	Faculty	Co-ordinator, Internship Activity
6	Dr. Rajesh Singh Kumabam	Faculty	IIC Convenor

The council unanimously decided to carry out all the IIC activities in regular basis throughout the year and meet regularly to plan for upcoming quarter.

Place: Imphal

Signature

(IIC President)



Institution's Innovation Council MANIPUR TECHNICAL UNIVERSITY

INSTITUTION'S INNOVATION COUNCIL



A university established under MTU Act 2016 Recognized by UGC under Section 22 of UGC Act 1956 and Section 2f of UGC Act 1956 Govt. Polytechnic campus, Imphal-West, Manipur-795001 Website: www.mtu.ac.in

File no: MTU/IIC/2022-23

MINUTES OF THE 1ST COUNCIL MEETING FOR ACADEMIC YEAR 2022-2023 Q3

The 1st council meeting for Academic year 2022-2023 Q3 was held on 11th April 2023 at incubation hall of MTU. The meeting was chaired by the IIC president, MTU and discussed the following agendas:

- 1. The co-ordinators were requested to celebrate Important Days for the quarter 3 which falls from March to May 2023.
- 2. Further, the co-ordinators agreed to discussed the activities for the quarter and to move ahead in conducting as per the action plan.

The meeting ended with a vote of thanks from IIC president.

Dr. Moirangthem Roshini IIC President Manipur Technical University



Institution's Innovation Council MANIPUR TECHNICAL UNIVERSITY

INSTITUTION'S INNOVATION COUNCIL



A university established under MTU Act 2016 Recognized by UGC under Section 22 of UGC Act 1956 and Section 2f of UGC Act 1956 Govt. Polytechnic campus, Imphal-West, Manipur-795001 Website: www.mtu.ac.in

File no: MTU/IIC/2022-23

Attendance of the Council Meeting for Academic Year 2022-2023

O3

11th April 2023

Sl. No	Name of the Member	Attendance
1	Dr. Moirangthem Roshini, IIC President	Present
2	Yengkhom Milannar, IIC Vice-President	Present
3	Haobam Jailendro KhumanCoordinator	Present
4	Dr. Meinam Annebushan Singh, Coordinator	Present
5	Tayenjam Jeneetaa, Coordinator	Present
6	M.C Fujica, Coordinator	Present
7	Dr. Rajesh Singh Kumabam	Present
8	Yengkhom Chandrika, Coordinator	Absent
9	Asem Nabadavis, Coordinator	Absent